
Organizer: Motorcycle Roadracing Association Date: 6/8/2025 Sanction #: 84149

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 67 Justen Behmer O2X Colorado Springs CO 5035192 2018 Kawasaki ZX10R behmerracing@gmail.com
2 98 James Wilkerson O2X Pueblo West CO 1087761 2015 Yamaha R1 jamwilk106@gmail.com
3 91 Steven Bartholomew O2X Arvada, Colorado 5088303 2021 BMW S1000rr s.bartholomew2013@yahoo.com
4 17 Dennie Burke O2X Brighton, Colorado 201455 2017 GSXR 1000 brightonradmuffler@gmail.com
5 69 Kevin Madden O2X THORNTON CO 5009750 2020 Yamaha R1 maddenkf@outlook.com
6 117 Walt Vogl O2X Castle Pines CO 5036921 2022 Yamaha R1 drvogl@msn.com
7 629 Erik Maxwell O2X Centennial CO 5006585 2018 Kawasaki ZX10RR erik.maxwell@me.com
8 19 Dan Spurlock O2X Littleton, Colorado 3913652 2018 Yamaha R1 dspur75@yahoo.com
9 433 Ken Yee O2X Lakewood CO 2832664 2015 Yamaha YZF-R1 kenneth.r.yee@gmail.com

10 807 Phillip Takahashi O2X Dacono CO 5020666 2012 Yamaha FZ1 rocketpaceracing@gmail.com
11 50 Cj Walker O2X Colorado Springs, Colorado 5016650 2017 GSXR 1000 craigwalk94@gmail.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 9 Salvatore Rizzo MW2X ARVADA CO 5059639 2016 Suzuki GSXR600 salmrizzo@gmail.com
2 233 Jared Shauers MW2X Parker, Colorado 5131380 2011 GSXR600 j.shauers@gmail.com
3 43 Mika Davies MW2X Denver CO 5122871 2011 Suzuki Gsxr 600 mikaldavies@gmail.com
4 63 Dave Steifvater MW2X Westminster, Colorado 5006611 2019 ZX6R dirtstarfighter@gmail.com
5 51 Navid Poran MW2X Denver CO 5016082 2009 Kawasaki zx6r poran51@hotmail.com
6 138 Maxl Freeman MW2X Lakewood CO 5193249 2010 Yamaha R6 maxlfreeman@yahoo.com
7 554 Matthew Duff MW2X Westminster CO 5043195 2016 Yamaha YZF-R6 matthew.t.duff@gmail.com
8 144 Scott Jenkins MW2X Craig CO 5133543 2008 Yamaha YZF-R6 scott_jenkins30@hotmail.com
9 646 Justin Robinson MW2X Windsor, Colorado 865552 2014 Yamaha R6 jmrobinson_mi@yahoo.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 807 Phillip Takahashi 500SS Dacono CO 5020666 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 EX rocketpaceracing@gmail.com
2 106 Madelyn Bowman 500SS Boulder CO 5161236 2023 Kawasaki Ninja bowman226@gmail.com
3 120 aaron Roberts 500SS Castle Pines, Colorado 5171316 2025 Ninja 500 ooen37@gmail.com
4 316 Sami Parker 500SS Castle Rock CO 5006504 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 SP seniorsehas@gmail.com
5 38 Christopher Anderson 500SS Denver CO 744577 Kawasaki Ninja 400 chrobis@hotmail.com
6 762 Simon Seibert 500SS Greeley CO 5109591 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 whiteassassin323@gmail.com
7 210 Tim Schwisow 500SS Pueblo West CO 5124163 2025 Aprilia RS 457 sweez3@hotmail.com
8 199 Erik Soiland 500SS Littleton CO 5192206 2014 Honda CBR500R soiland.erik@yahoo.com
9 957 Aden Parker 500SS Castle Rock CO 5055463 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 AP seniorsehas@gmail.com

10 109 Betsy Baker 500SS Centennial CO 5193164 2021 Kawasaki EX 400 betsy6349@gmail.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 364 Matthew Davis SMOTO Colorado Springs CO 1076428 2022 Husqvarna FS450 matt_d2778@yahoo.com
2 160 ed smalley SMOTO golden CO 274653 2021 husqvarna fs 450 esmalley@smalleylaw.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 202 Aleksandr Vlasov 350SS Arvada CO 5142099 2015 YAmaha R3 alex22neo@gmail.com
2 21 Geovanni Cruz 350SS Denver CO 5111918 2014 Kawasaki Ninja 300 theradonguy@yahoo.com
3 278 Andrew Dolan 350SS Colorado Springs CO 5135298 2019 KTM RC390 and19js@gmail.com
4 690 Dan Ormsbee 350SS Thornton CO 5100190 2015 Yamaha R3 ormsbee.dan@gmail.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 154 John Evans NGTO Highlands Ranch CO 5137628 2023 BMW S1000RR op01jre@yahoo.com

SB Racing Novice GTO

Altitude Audio Visual Open 2X

Sun Powersports Middleweight 2X

Metier Motorcycle Lawyers 500 Supersport

Supermoto

MRA Round 2 - Saturday [6/8/2025] Pueblo Motorsports Park, Presented by Aces Motorcycles

350 Supersport



2 646 Justin Robinson NGTO Windsor CO 865552 2014 Yamaha R6 jmrobinson_mi@yahoo.com
3 808 Colby Elliot NGTO Commerce City CO 5087859 2020 Suzuki GSX-R1000 colbycheese08@gmail.com
4 556 Sam Remington NGTO Arvada CO 5081086 2013 Kawasaki 636 skygodsam@gmail.com
5 844 Matthew Lamendola NGTO ARVADA CO 5108858 2007 Suzuki GSX-R 600 mmlamendola@gmail.com
6 764 Paul Frysig NGTO Lyons CO 5006128 2023 Kawasaki Zx10 frysig@aol.com
7 444 Gagan Konana NGTO Westminster CO 5204604 2007 Yamaha R6 gagandeep.konana@gmail.com
8 413 William Pritchard NGTO Colorado Springs CO 5198033 2009 Suzuki GSXR600 will.pr.0819@gmail.com
9 Unknown NGTO

10 690 Dan Ormsbee NGTO Thornton CO 5100190 2011 Kawasaki ZX6R ormsbee.dan@gmail.com
11 227 Randy Clarson NGTO Colorado Springs CO 2402193 2005 Suzuki GSXR600 jclarson2017@gmail.com
12 312 Joshua Stigall NGTO Colorado Springs CO 5190109 2009 Kawasaki ZX6R joshua.stigall@gmail.com
13 293 Michael Foss NGTO Rapid City SD 5119634 2017 BMW S1000RR foss.mike@outlook.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 616 Brad Hendry OSS Sedalia CO 610165 2023 BMW S1000RR racing616@gmail.com
2 97x Kreece Elliott OSS Peyton CO 3240946 2021 Yamaha R1 kreecejulian94@gmail.com
3 67 Justen Behmer OSS Colorado Springs CO 5035192 2024 Kawasaki ZX10R behmerracing@gmail.com
4 95 Mathew O. Cunha OSS Elizabeth CO 2726360 2025 BMW M1000RR matheworange@yahoo.com
5 433 Ken Yee OSS Lakewood CO 2832664 2015 Yamaha YZF-R1 kenneth.r.yee@gmail.com
6 50 Craig Walker Jr. OSS Colorado Springs CO 5016650 2017 Suzuki GSXR 1000 craigwalk94@gmail.com
7 91 Steven Bartholomew OSS Arvada, Colorado 5088303 2021 BMW S1000rr s.bartholomew2013@yahoo.com
8 17 Dennie Burke OSS Arvada, Colorado 201455 2017 GSXR 1000 brightonradmuffler@gmail.com
9 69 Kevin Madden OSS THORNTON CO 5009750 2020 Yamaha R1 maddenkf@outlook.com

10 954 Justin Bohling OSS Garden City KS 5087640 2020 BMW S1000RR M jsb03954rr@yahoo.com
11 99 Joseph Boone OSS Riverview FL 5036919 2022 Yamaha R1 jlboone1992@gmail.com
12 117 Walt Vogl OSS Castle Pines CO 5036921 2022 Yamaha R1 drvogl@msn.com
13 629 Erik Maxwell OSS Centennial CO 5006585 2018 Kawasaki ZX10RR erik.maxwell@me.com
14 727 Cameron Lee OSS Bennett CO 5006599 Shadow Yamaha r6 leecameron71@gmail.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 9 Salvatore Rizzo MWSS ARVADA CO 5059639 2016 Suzuki GSXR600 salmrizzo@gmail.com
2 131 Orkun Krand MWSS Denver CO 5123747 2008 Yamaha R6 orkun.krand@gmail.com
3 37 Steven Racz MWSS Denver CO 5072982 2018 Yamaha YZF-R6 steven.racz@icloud.com
4 88 Ryan Reasoner MWSS Colorado Springs CO 5163258 2010 Yamaha R6 ryan.reasoner@gmail.com
5 342 Josh Radcliffe MWSS WESTMINSTER CO 2765472 2007 Yamaha R6 josh.radcliffe@swimlane.com
6 43 Mika Davies MWSS Denver CO 5122871 2011 Suzuki Gsxr 600 mikaldavies@gmail.com
7 58 Tyler Hollman MWSS Canon City CO 5010858 2007 Yamaha R6 flownominal587@gmail.com
8 554 Matthew Duff MWSS Westminster CO 5043195 2016 Yamaha YZF-R6 matthew.t.duff@gmail.com
9 555 Addison Smalley MWSS Golden CO 5158569 2006 Yamaha R6 addison.smalley@gmail.com

10 921 Nyles Gourlie MWSS LITTLETON CO 5127381 2020 Yamaha R6 nylesg.nytroautomotive@gmail.com
11 247 Chandler Dahl MWSS Rapid City SD 5128802 2008 Yamaha R6 cdahl2247@gmail.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 16 Kurt Dimick STGTU Fort Collins CO 5176203 2023 Aprilia RS660 kurt@acesmotorcycles.com
1 293 Michael Foss LWGP Rapid City SD 5119634 2023 Husqvarna 701 Supermoto foss.mike@outlook.com
2 807 Phillip Takahashi LWGP Dacono CO 5020666 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 EX rocketpaceracing@gmail.com
3 127 Ben Christensen LWGP Rapid City SD 5014013 2003 Suzuki Sv650 b.christensen.bigriver@gmail.com
4 316 Sami Parker LWGP Castle Rock CO 5006504 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 SP seniorsehas@gmail.com
5 611 Ben Clement LWGP Mead CO 5198619 2024 Kawasaki ZX4RR bwclement13@gmail.com
6 93 James Soiland LWGP Littleton CO 5010510 2020 Husqvarna Vitpilen jim.soiland@gmail.com
7 808 Evan Bedford LWGP Denver CO 5199447 2024 Kawasaki ZX4RR evbdfrd@gmail.com
8 389 Matt Sartorio LWGP Lakewood CO 5080616 2022 Yamaha R7 mattro389@yahoo.com
9 202 Aleksandr Vlasov LWGP Arvada CO 5142099 2015 YAmaha R3 alex22neo@gmail.com

10 38 Christopher Anderson LWGP Denver CO 744577 Kawasaki Ninja 400 chrobis@hotmail.com
11 364 Matthew Davis LWGP Colorado Springs CO 1076428 2022 Husqvarna FS450 matt_d2778@yahoo.com
12 21 Geovanni Cruz LWGP Denver, Colorado 5111918 2014 Kawsaki Ninja 300 theradonguy@yahoo.com
13 957 Aden Parker LWGP Castle Rock CO 5055463 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 AP seniorsehas@gmail.com
14 515 Kurt Lautenbach LWGP Colorado Springs CO 3550477 2024 Aprilia RS660 Extrema lautenbach@centurylink.net
15 160 ed smalley LWGP golden CO 274653 2021 husqvarna fs 450 esmalley@smalleylaw.com
16 762 Simon Seibert LWGP Greeley CO 5109591 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 whiteassassin323@gmail.com
17 278 Andrew Dolan LWGP Colorado Springs CO 5135298 2019 KTM RC390 and19js@gmail.com
18 199 Erik Soiland LWGP Littleton CO 5192206 2014 Honda CBR500R soiland.erik@yahoo.com
19 210 Tim Schwisow LWGP Pueblo West CO 5124163 2025 Aprilia RS 457 sweez3@hotmail.com
20 690 Dan Ormsbee LWGP Thornton CO 5100190 2015 Yamaha R3 ormsbee.dan@gmail.com
21 869 Jonathan Whittaker LWGP Denver CO 5190210 2000 Suzuki SV 650 jaywhittaker@live.com
22 155 Chris Jennings LWGP Parker CO 5190821 2000 Ducati 748 chrisadriajennings122717@yahoo.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email

Tri City Cycles Open Supersport

IES Technologies Middleweight Supersport

Spencer Russel Youth Racing Lightweight Grand Prix

Performance Cycle Supertwins Heavyweight GTO



1 131 Orkun Krand STGTO Denver CO 5123747 2008 Yamaha R6 orkun.krand@gmail.com
2 97 Charles Greenwood STGTO Edgewater, Colordo 232148 2022 Ducati V2 charles_greenwood@hotmail.com
3 342 Josh Radcliffe STGTO WESTMINSTER CO 2765472 2007 Yamaha R6 josh.radcliffe@swimlane.com
4 53 Jay Hollman STGTO Commerce City CO 5010857 2019 Ducati Panigale 959 Corse jeh337@hotmail.com
5 198 Dylan Conner STGTO Lakewood CO 5164592 2012 Ducati 848 dcduc55@gmail.com
6 338 Mark Weidner STGTO Colorado Springs CO 922198 2013 KTM RC8R markabusmaximus@gmail.com
7 93 James Soiland STGTO Littleton CO 5010510 2016 Ducati 959 Corse jim.soiland@gmail.com
8 312 Joshua Stigall STGTO Colorado Springs CO 5190109 2009 Kawasaki ZX6R joshua.stigall@gmail.com
9 444 Gagan Konana STGTO Westminster CO 5204604 2007 Yamaha R6 gagandeep.konana@gmail.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 616 Brad Hendry F40GTO Sedalia CO 610165 2023 BMW S1000RR racing616@gmail.com
2 95 Mathew O. Cunha F40GTO Elizabeth CO 2726360 2025 BMW M1000RR matheworange@yahoo.com
3 28 David Lambert F40GTO Pueblo CO 757401 2016 Kawasaki Zx10r racerboy19078@yahoo.com
4 433 Ken Yee F40GTO Lakewood CO 2832664 2015 Yamaha YZF-R1 kenneth.r.yee@gmail.com
5 954 Justin Bohling F40GTO Garden City KS 5087640 2020 BMW S1000RR M jsb03954rr@yahoo.com
6 17 Dennie Burke F40GTO Brighton, Colorado 201455 2017 GSXR 1000 brightonradmuffler@gmail.com
7 19 Daniel Spurlock F40GTO LIttleton CO 3913652 2018 Yamaha R1 dspur75@yahoo.com
8 41 Robert Brown F40GTO Calhan CO 5172320 2019 Aprilia RSV4 RR whosyobobby@yahoo.com
9 69 Kevin Madden F40GTO THORNTON CO 5009750 2020 Yamaha R1 maddenkf@outlook.com

10 35 Randy Thomas F40GTO Thornton CO 5002806 2015 Yamaha R1 dolamite1135@yahoo.com
11 33 Maurice Adcock F40GTO Thornton CO 5030803 2015 Yamaha R1 ma.adcock@live.com
12 629 Erik Maxwell F40GTO Centennial CO 5006585 2018 Kawasaki ZX10RR erik.maxwell@me.com
13 117 Walt Vogl F40GTO Castle Pines CO 5036921 2022 Yamaha R1 drvogl@msn.com
14 108 Jeremiah Baker F40GTO Centennial CO 338773 2024 Kramer GP2-890rr jeremyd_baker@yahoo.com
15 764 Paul Frysig F40GTO Lyons CO 5006128 2023 Kawasaki Zx10 frysig@aol.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 63 Dave Stiefvater F40GTU Westminster CO 5006611 2019 Kawasaki ZX6R dirtstarfighter@gmail.com
2 43 Mika Davies F40GTU Denver CO 5122871 Kawasaki Ninja 400 mikaldavies@gmail.com
3 233 Jared Shauers F40GTU Parker CO 5131380 2011 Suzuki GSXR600 j.shauers@gmail.com
4 51 Navid Poran F40GTU Denver CO 5016082 2009 Kawasaki zx6r poran51@hotmail.com
5 76 Blair Harness F40GTU Boulder CO 5013987 2016 Yamaha R6 blair@csfarm.com
6 554 Matthew Duff F40GTU Westminster CO 5043195 2016 Yamaha YZF-R6 matthew.t.duff@gmail.com
7 556 Sam Remington F40GTU Arvada CO 5081086 2013 Kawasaki 636 skygodsam@gmail.com
8 144 Scott Jenkins F40GTU Craig CO 5133543 2008 Yamaha YZF-R6 scott_jenkins30@hotmail.com
9 227 Randy Clarson F40GTU Colorado Springs CO 2402193 2005 Suzuki GSXR600 jclarson2017@gmail.com

10 964 Mark Adkins F40GTU Denver CO 5197907 2015 Suzuki Gsxr 600 SS les_adkins@hotmail.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 16 Kurt Dimick STGTU Fort Collins CO 5176203 2023 Aprilia RS660 kurt@acesmotorcycles.com
2 198 Dylan Conner STGTU Lakewood CO 5164592 1998 Ducati 900 ss dcduc55@gmail.com
3 807 Phillip Takahashi STGTU Dacono CO 5020666 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 EX rocketpaceracing@gmail.com
4 611 Ben Clement STGTU Mead CO 5198619 2024 Kawasaki ZX4RR bwclement13@gmail.com
5 808 Evan Bedford STGTU Denver CO 5199447 2024 Kawasaki ZX4RR evbdfrd@gmail.com
6 18 Mike Surratt STGTU bennett CO 1052968 2023 KTM 890 duke mikesrepairall@gmail.com
7 93 James Soiland STGTU Littleton CO 5010510 2020 Husqvarna Vitpilen jim.soiland@gmail.com
8 38 Christopher Anderson STGTU Denver CO 744577 Kawasaki Ninja 400 chrobis@hotmail.com
9 12 Jose Rios De Vincenzo STGTU Bennett CO 5039383 2008 Suzuki gsxr 600 bikemandenver@gmail.com

10 389 Matt Sartorio STGTU Lakewood CO 5080616 2022 Yamaha R7 mattro389@yahoo.com
11 762 Simon Seibert STGTU Greeley CO 5109591 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 whiteassassin323@gmail.com
12 515 Kurt Lautenbach STGTU Colorado Springs CO 3550477 2024 Aprilia RS660 Extrema lautenbach@centurylink.net
13 155 Chris Jennings STGTU Parker CO 5190821 2000 Ducati 748 chrisadriajennings122717@yahoo.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 202 Aleksandr Vlasov 350SB Arvada CO 5142099 2008 Triumph Daytona 675 alex22neo@gmail.com
2 278 Andrew Dolan 350SB Colorado Springs CO 5135298 2019 KTM RC390 and19js@gmail.com
3 690 Dan Ormsbee 350SB Thornton CO 5100190 2015 Yamaha R3 ormsbee.dan@gmail.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 9 Salvatore Rizzo MWSB ARVADA CO 5059639 2016 Suzuki GSXR600 salmrizzo@gmail.com
2 37 Steven Racz MWSB Denver CO 5072982 2018 Yamaha YZF-R6 steven.racz@icloud.com
3 131 Orkun Krand MWSB Denver CO 5123747 2008 Yamaha R6 orkun.krand@gmail.com
4 88 Ryan Reasoner MWSB Colorado Springs CO 5163258 2010 Yamaha R6 ryan.reasoner@gmail.com
5 554 Matthew Duff MWSB Westminster CO 5043195 2016 Yamaha YZF-R6 matthew.t.duff@gmail.com

Moto 2N Middleweight Superbike

Woody's Wheel Works Formula 40 GTO

The Radon Guy Formula 40 GTU

Vickery Motorsports Supertwin GTU

350 Superbike



Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 63 Dave Stiefvater NGTU Westminster CO 5006611 2019 Kawasaki ZX6R dirtstarfighter@gmail.com
2 233 Jared Shauers NGTU Parker CO 5131380 2011 Suzuki GSXR600 j.shauers@gmail.com
3 646 Justin Robinson NGTU Windsor CO 865552 2014 Yamaha R6 jmrobinson_mi@yahoo.com
4 138 Maxl Freeman NGTU Lakewood CO 5193249 2010 Yamaha R6 maxlfreeman@yahoo.com
5 694 Trevor Huntsman NGTU Colorado Springs CO 5157932 2003 Kawasaki ZX6-R trevorahuntsman@gmail.com
6 556 Sam Remington NGTU Arvada CO 5081086 2013 Kawasaki 636 skygodsam@gmail.com
7 691 Zachary Vasquez NGTU Johnstown CO 5205459 2005 Yamaha YZF-R6 zvasquez92@yahoo.com
8 378 Charles Byrd NGTU Highlands Ranch CO 5084153 2025 Honda CBR 600 RR cabyrd15@gmail.com
9 777 Jesse Conrad NGTU Colorado Springs CO 5109442 2021 Yamaha R6 jeze_07@hotmail.com

10 611 Ben Clement NGTU Mead CO 5198619 2024 Kawasaki ZX4RR bwclement13@gmail.com
11 844 Matthew Lamendola NGTU ARVADA CO 5108858 2007 Suzuki GSX-R 600 mmlamendola@gmail.com
12 144 Scott Jenkins NGTU Craig CO 5133543 2008 Yamaha YZF-R6 scott_jenkins30@hotmail.com
13 413 William Pritchard NGTU Colorado Springs CO 5198033 2009 Suzuki GSXR600 will.pr.0819@gmail.com
14 227 Randy Clarson NGTU Colorado Springs CO 2402193 2005 Suzuki GSXR600 jclarson2017@gmail.com
15 964 Mark Adkins NGTU Denver CO 5197907 2023 Aprilia RS 660 les_adkins@hotmail.com
16 515 Kurt Lautenbach NGTU Colorado Springs CO 3550477 2024 Aprilia RS660 Extrema lautenbach@centurylink.net
17 312 Joshua Stigall NGTU Colorado Springs CO 5190109 2009 Kawasaki ZX6R joshua.stigall@gmail.com
18 444 Gagan Konana NGTU Westminster CO 5204604 2007 Yamaha R6 gagandeep.konana@gmail.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 67 Justen Behmer OSB Colorado Springs CO 5035192 2024 Kawasaki ZX10R behmerracing@gmail.com
2 91 Steven Bartholomew OSB Arvada CO 5088303 2021 BMW s1000rr s.bartholomew2013@yahoo.com
3 954 Justin Bohling OSB Garden City KS 5087640 2020 BMW S1000RR M jsb03954rr@yahoo.com
4 117 Walt Vogl OSB Castle Pines CO 5036921 2022 Yamaha R1 drvogl@msn.com
5 338 Mark Weidner OSB Colorado Springs CO 922198 2013 KTM RC8R markabusmaximus@gmail.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 198 Dylan Conner THUN Lakewood CO 5164592 2012 Ducati 848 dcduc55@gmail.com
2 108 Jeremiah Baker THUN Centennial CO 338773 2024 Kramer GP2-890rr jeremyd_baker@yahoo.com
3 93 James Soiland THUN Littleton CO 5010510 2016 Ducati 959 Corse jim.soiland@gmail.com
4 202 Aleksandr Vlasov THUN Arvada CO 5142099 2015 YAmaha R3 alex22neo@gmail.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 88 Ryan Reasoner AGTU Colorado Springs CO 5163258 2010 Yamaha R6 ryan.reasoner@gmail.com
2 233 Jared Shauers AGTU Parker CO 5131380 2011 Suzuki GSXR600 j.shauers@gmail.com
3 63 Dave Stiefvater AGTU Westminster CO 5006611 2019 Kawasaki ZX6R dirtstarfighter@gmail.com
4 342 Josh Radcliffe AGTU WESTMINSTER CO 2765472 2007 Yamaha R6 josh.radcliffe@swimlane.com
5 555 Addison Smalley AGTU Golden CO 5158569 2006 Yamaha R6 addison.smalley@gmail.com
6 43 Mika Davies AGTU Denver CO 5122871 2011 Suzuki Gsxr 600 mikaldavies@gmail.com
7 138 Maxl Freeman AGTU Lakewood CO 5193249 2010 Yamaha R6 maxlfreeman@yahoo.com
8 51 Navid Poran AGTU Denver CO 5016082 2009 Kawasaki zx6r poran51@hotmail.com
9 76 Blair Harness AGTU Boulder CO 5013987 2016 Yamaha R6 blair@csfarm.com

10 554 Matthew Duff AGTU Westminster CO 5043195 2016 Yamaha YZF-R6 matthew.t.duff@gmail.com
11 46 Bob Hasenhundl AGTU Amarillo  TX 597863 2006 Yamaha R6 rhasenhundl@hotmail.com
12 694 Trevor Huntsman AGTU Colorado Springs CO 5157932 2003 Kawasaki ZX6-R trevorahuntsman@gmail.com
13 691 Zachary Vasquez AGTU Johnstown CO 5205459 2005 Yamaha YZF-R6 zvasquez92@yahoo.com
14 93 James Soiland AGTU Littleton CO 5010510 2020 Husqvarna Vitpilen jim.soiland@gmail.com
15 844 Matthew Lamendola AGTU ARVADA CO 5108858 2007 Suzuki GSX-R 600 mmlamendola@gmail.com
16 127 Ben Christensen AGTU Rapid City SD 5014013 2003 Suzuki Sv650 b.christensen.bigriver@gmail.com
17 247 Chandler Dahl AGTU Rapid City SD 5128802 2008 Yamaha R6 cdahl2247@gmail.com
18 144 Scott Jenkins AGTU Craig CO 5133543 2008 Yamaha YZF-R6 scott_jenkins30@hotmail.com
19 227 Randy Clarson AGTU Colorado Springs CO 2402193 2005 Suzuki GSXR600 jclarson2017@gmail.com
20 515 Kurt Lautenbach AGTU Colorado Springs CO 3550477 2024 Aprilia RS660 Extrema lautenbach@centurylink.net

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 616 Brad Hendry RORO Sedalia CO 610165 2023 BMW S1000RR racing616@gmail.com
2 95 Mathew O. Cunha RORO Elizabeth CO 2726360 2025 BMW M1000RR matheworange@yahoo.com
3 67 Justen Behmer RORO Colorado Springs CO 5035192 2024 Kawasaki ZX10R behmerracing@gmail.com
4 97x Kreece Elliott RORO Peyton CO 3240946 2021 Yamaha R1 kreecejulian94@gmail.com
5 98 James Wilkerson RORO Pueblo West CO 1087761 2015 Yamaha R1 jamwilk106@gmail.com
6 50 Craig Walker Jr. RORO Colorado Springs CO 5016650 2017 Suzuki GSXR 1000 craigwalk94@gmail.com
7 433 Ken Yee RORO Lakewood CO 2832664 2015 Yamaha YZF-R1 kenneth.r.yee@gmail.com
8 69 Kevin Madden RORO THORNTON CO 5009750 2020 Yamaha R1 maddenkf@outlook.com
9 19 Daniel Spurlock RORO LIttleton CO 3913652 2018 Yamaha R1 dspur75@yahoo.com

10 727 Cameron Lee RORO Bennett CO 5006599 Shadow Yamaha r6 leecameron71@gmail.com

Fay Myers Race of the Rockies GTO

Dawn Industries Novice GTU

Longmont Tire Company Open Superbike

Thunderbike

Racing for Jay Troup Amateur GTU



DNF 28 David Lambert RORO Pueblo CO 757401 2016 Kawasaki Zx10r racerboy19078@yahoo.com
DNF 56 Drake DiNero RORO Pueblo Co 1059387 2019 Aprilia Rsv4 rr dinero.dipart@yahoo.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 9 Salvatore Rizzo RORU ARVADA CO 5059639 2016 Suzuki GSXR600 salmrizzo@gmail.com
2 131 Orkun Krand RORU Denver CO 5123747 2008 Yamaha R6 orkun.krand@gmail.com
3 37 Steven Racz RORU Denver CO 5072982 2018 Yamaha YZF-R6 steven.racz@icloud.com

DNF 921 Nyles Gourlie RORU LITTLETON CO 5127381 2020 Yamaha R6 nylesg.nytroautomotive@gmail.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 616 Brad Hendry RORO Sedalia CO 610165 2023 BMW S1000RR racing616@gmail.com
2 95 Mathew O. Cunha RORO Elizabeth CO 2726360 2025 BMW M1000RR matheworange@yahoo.com
3 67 Justen Behmer RORO Colorado Springs CO 5035192 2024 Kawasaki ZX10R behmerracing@gmail.com
4 97x Kreece Elliott RORO Peyton CO 3240946 2021 Yamaha R1 kreecejulian94@gmail.com
5 98 James Wilkerson RORO Pueblo West CO 1087761 2015 Yamaha R1 jamwilk106@gmail.com
6 50 Craig Walker Jr. RORO Colorado Springs CO 5016650 2017 Suzuki GSXR 1000 craigwalk94@gmail.com
7 433 Ken Yee RORO Lakewood CO 2832664 2015 Yamaha YZF-R1 kenneth.r.yee@gmail.com
8 69 Kevin Madden RORO THORNTON CO 5009750 2020 Yamaha R1 maddenkf@outlook.com
9 19 Daniel Spurlock RORO LIttleton CO 3913652 2018 Yamaha R1 dspur75@yahoo.com

10 9 Salvatore Rizzo RORU ARVADA CO 5059639 2016 Suzuki GSXR600 salmrizzo@gmail.com
11 131 Orkun Krand RORU Denver CO 5123747 2008 Yamaha R6 orkun.krand@gmail.com
12 37 Steven Racz RORU Denver CO 5072982 2018 Yamaha YZF-R6 steven.racz@icloud.com
13 727 Cameron Lee RORO Bennett CO 5006599 Shadow Yamaha r6 leecameron71@gmail.com

DNF 28 David Lambert RORO Pueblo CO 757401 2016 Kawasaki Zx10r racerboy19078@yahoo.com
DNF 56 Drake DiNero RORO Pueblo Co 1059387 2019 Aprilia Rsv4 rr dinero.dipart@yahoo.com
DNF 921 Nyles Gourlie RORU LITTLETON CO 5127381 2020 Yamaha R6 nylesg.nytroautomotive@gmail.com

Pos No. Name Class Hometown Driver Reg Model/Engine Email
1 154 John Evans AGTO Highlands Ranch CO 5137628 2023 BMW S1000RR op01jre@yahoo.com
2 41 Robert Brown AGTO Calhan CO 5172320 2019 Aprilia RSV4 RR whosyobobby@yahoo.com
3 807 Phillip Takahashi AGTO Dacono CO 5020666 2012 Yamaha FZ1 rocketpaceracing@gmail.com
4 33 Maurice Adcock AGTO Thornton CO 5030803 2015 Yamaha R1 ma.adcock@live.com
5 118 Vinh Nguyen AGTO Colorado Springs CO 5146969 2023 Ducati Panigale V4 vtnguyen18@gmail.com
6 88 Ryan Reasoner AGTO Colorado Springs CO 5163258 2010 Yamaha R6 ryan.reasoner@gmail.com
7 555 Addison Smalley AGTO Golden CO 5158569 2006 Yamaha R6 addison.smalley@gmail.com
8 233 Jared Shauers AGTO Parker CO 5131380 2011 Suzuki GSXR600 j.shauers@gmail.com
9 338 Mark Weidner AGTO Colorado Springs CO 922198 2013 KTM RC8R markabusmaximus@gmail.com

10 76 Blair Harness AGTO Boulder CO 5013987 2016 Yamaha R6 blair@csfarm.com
11 46 Bob Hasenhundl AGTO Amarillo  TX 597863 2006 Yamaha R6 rhasenhundl@hotmail.com
12 293 Michael Foss AGTO Rapid City SD 5119634 2017 BMW S1000RR foss.mike@outlook.com
13 844 Matthew Lamendola AGTO ARVADA CO 5108858 2007 Suzuki GSX-R 600 mmlamendola@gmail.com
14 99 Joseph Boone AGTO Riverview FL 5036919 2022 Yamaha R1 jlboone1992@gmail.com

Apex Autoglass Race of the Rockies GTU

Motorcycle Roadracing Association Race of the Rockies Combined Championship Series

Rocky View Family Dental Amateur GTO


